OIP E VC,	
FORM PTO-16 9A JUN 1 2001 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
•	
RŁJJ.	101752332 IEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader Submission Type	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
New New	Conveyance Type  Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) David Chong Sook Lim	Month Day Year 04 23 01
Name (line 2) Lee Hun KwangHun Kwang I	Lee
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Receiving Party	Maryle Mandallation of the society of the second
Name (line 1) Fairchild Semiconductor Corr	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Portation  If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 82 Dunning Hill Dood	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
62 Kulilling Hill Koad	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) South Portland City	Maine 04106 State/Country Zip Code
bomestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/13/2001 HVUONG1 00000042 09823600	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:581 40.00 dP	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comme	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patient and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PIENT & TRAD	EMARY Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Addres		Number 207-791-1276
Name	Patrick R. Scanlon, Reg. No.	o. 34,500	
Address (line 1)	Pierce Atwood		
Address (line 2)	One Monument Square		
Address (line 3)	Portland, ME 04101		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyands.	ce document # One
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	- ·	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	, , ,
	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/823,600			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> I st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the pate	nt application was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the	total number of properties invol-	ved. # One
Fee Amoun	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR	<b>3.41):</b> \$ 40.00
Deposit	Account	nclosed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	# 500282
		Authorization to charge additiona	l fees: Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach			deposit account are authorized, as
Patrick R. Sc	anlon, Reg. No. 34,500	Patrick P. Scan	la 6/5/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011890 FRAME: 0360** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		1 1 2001 E		N FORM TINUATI NTS O	ION	SHEET				epartme t and Tra PAT	demark		•
Conveying   Enter additiona		PARVASSA	Mar	k if addition	al names of c	onveying p	arties a	attached		Exec Month	ution Day	ate Year	
	Howard S. A	Marie Carlos Car							7 [	4	18	01	-)
	Stephen A.,								]		ution Da	ate	_
Name (line 1)									] [	Month	Бау	rear	
Name (line 2)										Exec Month	ution Da	ate Year	
Name (line 1)										- Incircir		- Cui	$\exists \mid$
Name (line 2)									]				
Receiving F	Party(ies)			M	ark if addition	nal names o	f recei	ving par	ties a	ttached			
Enter additiona	al Receiving F	Party(ies)										•	
Name (line	1)							L	is	docume an assiç	nment	and the	d
Name (line	2)								d S	ceiving pomicited tates, and failed tates, and failed tates, and failed to me	in the U	Inited Iment	tiva
Address (line	1)								is m	attache ust be a ocument	i. (Desi separat	ignation	
Address (line	2)									ssignme			
Address (line	3)	City		<u> </u>	State/Country			Zip C	ode				
Name (line	1)								is	docume: an assig	nment a	and the	d
Name (line	2)								de St	celving promicited tates, an	in the U appoint	nited ment of	
Address (line	1)								at be	omestic i tached. e a separ	(Designate doc	ation m	ust
Address (line	2)								A	ssignme.	nc.j		
Address (line	3)	City			State/Countr	у		Zij	o Code				
Application  Enter either	Number( the Patent App	s) or Patent	t Number or the Patent	(S) Umber (L		dditional nu R BOTH no				proper	ty).		
	Patent App	lication Numb	per(s)				Pate	nt Nur	nber	(s) _			<del></del>
							<u></u>			] [			
										] [			
										] [			

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17732-3856000**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, David Chong, H.K. Lee, Howard Allen and Stephen Martin of Penang and Penang, Malaysia, and Limington and South Portland, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 82 Running Hill Road, South Portland, Maine, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Packaging System for Die-Up Connection of a Die-Down Oriented Integrated Circuit as described in the application for United States Patent Office which was filed on March 30, 3001, and assigned Serial No. 09/823,600, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>a3</u> day of <u>April</u>	, 2001
Ohn	
David Chong	ON HA CILLE TO A LAND
Printed Name	: DAVID WONG SOOK LIM
	90
H.K. Lee	LEE HUN KWANG.
Printed Name	: LEE MAN ROTTING
Howard Allen	
Printed Name	e:
Stephen Mar	
Printed Name	e:

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17732-3856000**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, David Chong, H.K. Lee, Howard Allen and Stephen Martin of Penang and Penang, Malaysia, and Limington and South Portland, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 82 Running Hill Road, South Portland, Maine, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Packaging System for Die-Up Connection of a Die-Down Oriented Integrated Circuit as described in the application for United States Patent Office which was filed on March 30, 3001, and assigned Serial No. 09/823,600, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this /8	_day of, 2001
	David Chong Printed Name:
	H.K. Lee Printed Name:
	Howard Allen Printed Name: Howard Allen
	Stool A Mark
	Stephen Martin Printed Name: 5 ten hem A Mark to

RECORDED: 06/11/2001